55 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

61 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

67 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

73 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

81 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

Record

68 kg
85 kg

153 kg

73 kg
92 kg

165 kg

78 kg
98 kg

176 kg

100 kg
130 kg

230 kg

115 kg
139 kg

254 kg

NY WSO

State Records

Masters Men

Age group 35-39

Name

Record Standard
Record Standard

Record Standard

Record Standard
Record Standard

Record Standard

Record Standard
Record Standard

Record Standard

John Shishido
John Shishido

Kenneth Bretania

Daniel Casey
Daniel Casey

Daniel Casey

M35

Event Date & Name

08/17/2019
06/08/2019

01/26/2020

10/27/2018
10/27/2018

10/27/2018

Brooklyn Barbell Open
Crow Hill Open 2019

NYC Championship/Open

Last Chance for American Open
Last Chance for American Open

Last Chance for American Open



89 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

96 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

102 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

109 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

+109 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

M35

114 kg Chad Southwick 05/15/2021 Capital District Open
150 kg Darrin Fulkerson 09/29/2019 NYS Championship
257 kg  Darrin Fulkerson 09/29/2019 NYS Championship

120kg Bryant lllenberg 09/11/2022 NYS Championship
147 kg  Bryant lllenberg 09/11/2022 NYS Championship

267 kg Bryant lllenberg 09/11/2022 NYS Championship

128 kg Ryan Hansen 06/22/2019 518 Summer Showdown

160 kg Sherzodjon Yusupov 04/06/2019 Spring Classic 2019

283 kg Ryan Hansen 06/22/2019 518 Summer Showdown
122 kg Albert Chun 01/26/2020 Murder of Crows Open
150 kg Ryan Hansen 07/20/2019 2019 Hudson Valley Open
272 kg Albert Chun 01/26/2020 Murder of Crows Open
126 kg Sigfredo Rivera 03/21/2021 Masters National Championship
162 kg Sigfredo Rivera 03/21/2021 Masters National Championship

288 kg Sigfredo Rivera 03/21/2021 Masters National Championship



55 kg

81kg

102 kg

109 kg

+109 kg

M40

Snatch 64 kg Record Standard

Clean & Jerk 80 kg Record Standard
Total 144 kg Record Standard

Snatch 69 kg  Record Standard

Clean & Jerk 87 kg Record Standard

Total 156 kg Record Standard

Snatch 74 kg Record Standard

Clean & Jerk 92 kg Record Standard

Total 166 kg Record Standard

Snatch 98 kg Spencer Tsai  03/29/2019 2019 Masters National Championship
Clean & Jerk 123 kg * Spencer Tsai  08/22/2019 2019 World Masters Championship
Total 220kg  Spencer Tsai  03/29/2019 2019 Masters National Championship
Snatch 118 kg Robert Santoro 09/10/2022 NYS Championship

Clean & Jerk 143 kg Robert Santoro 12/07/2022 World Masters Championship
Total 256 kg Robert Santoro 09/10/2022 NYS Championship

Shatch 88 kg Todd Morris 02/10/2019 Brooklyn Barbell Qualifier
Clean & Jerk 117 kg James Swaffar 08/05/2018 Connecticut Open

Total 202 kg James Swaffar 08/05/2018 Connecticut Open

Snatch 100 kg Eric Combs 09/11/2022 NYS Championship

Clean & Jerk 134 kg Chad Lanier 09/11/2022 NYS Championship

Total 234 kg  Chad Lanier 09/11/2022 NYS Championship

Snatch 113 kg Brett Andrus 12/01/2018 Christmas Kilos

Clean & Jerk 140kg Brett Andrus 12/01/2018 Christmas Kilos

Total 253 kg Brett Andrus 12/01/2018 Christmas Kilos

Snatch 100 kg Daniel Gigante 07/14/2018 Larry Mintz Memorial

Clean & Jerk 125 kg Daniel Gigante 07/14/2018 Larry Mintz Memorial
Total 225 kg Daniel Gigante 07/14/2018 Larry Mintz Memorial

Snatch 125 kg Sigfredo Rivera 06/12/2022 Pan American Championship
Clean & Jerk 166 kg Sigfredo Rivera 06/12/2022 Pan American Championship
Total 291 kg Sigfredo Rivera 06/12/2022 Pan American Championship




55 kg

61 kg

81kg

89 kg

102 kg

109 kg

+109 kg

M45

Snatch 60 kg  Record Standard

Clean & Jerk  76g Record Standard

Total 136 kg Record Standard

Snatch 65 kg Record Standard

Clean & Jerk 82kg Record Standard

Total 147 kg  Record Standard

Snatch 83kg  Martin Palma 04/10/2021 Larry Mintz Memorial

Clean & Jerk 103 kg  Martin Palma 04/10/2021 Larry Mintz Memorial

Total 186 kg  Martin Palma 04/10/2021 Larry Mintz Memorial

Snatch 82kg  Christian Fox 12/01/2018 Murder of Crows Open

Clean & Jerk 100 kg  Christian Fox 12/01/2018 Murder of Crows Open

Total 182 kg Christian Fox 12/01/2018 Murder of Crows Open

Snatch 116 kg Robert Santoro 03/17/2023 National Masters Championship
Clean & Jerk 132 kg Robert Santoro 03/17/2023 National Masters Championship
Total 248 kg Robert Santoro 03/17/2023 National Masters Championship
Snatch 102 kg Richard Ignizio 08/21/2021 Pan Am Masters Championship
Clean & Jerk 120 kg Richard Ignizio 08/21/2021 Pan Am Masters Championship
Total 222 kg Richard Ignizio 08/21/2021 Pan Am Masters Championship
Snatch 110kg Brett Andrus 09/28/2019 NYS Championship

Clean & Jerk 135kg  Brett Andrus 09/28/2019 NYS Championship

Total 245 kg  Brett Andrus 09/28/2019 NYS Championship

Snatch 112 kg Brett Andrus 11/16/2019 Howard Cohen American Masters
Clean & Jerk 134 kg Brett Andrus 11/16/2019 Howard Cohen American Masters
Total 246 kg Brett Andrus 11/16/2019 Howard Cohen American Masters
Snatch 120 kg Brett Andrus 06/11/2022 Pan Am Masters Championship
Clean & Jerk 146 kg Bret Andrus 09/11/2022 NY State Championship
Total 263kg Bret Andrus 09/11/2022 NY State Championship
Snatch 115 kg Joe Senate 08/24/2019 AZ Masters State Championship
Clean & Jerk 140 kg Joe Senate 08/24/2019 AZ Masters State Championship
Total 255 kg Joe Senate 08/24/2019 AZ Masters State Championship

*National Masters Record




55 kg

67 kg

73 kg

89 kg

102 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk 136 kg
Total 246 kg

109 kg Snatch 115 kg Jim Storch

+109 kg Snatch

Snatch 56 kg
Clean & Jerk 71kg
Total 127 kg

M50

Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard

Snatch 61 kg
Clean & Jerk 77 kg
Total 138 kg

Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard

Snatch 65 kg
Clean & Jerk 82 kg

Record Standard
Record Standard

Total 147 kg  Record Standard

Snatch 83 kg Richard Condon 11/02/2018 Howard Cohen American Masters
Clean & Jerk 109 kg Richard Condon 11/02/2018 Howard Cohen American Masters
Total 192 kg  Richard Condon 11/02/2018 Howard Cohen American Masters
Shatch 91kg Daniel Kunitz 11/11/2018 Kilos and Giving

Clean & Jerk 117 kg  Daniel Kunitz 11/11/2018 Kilos and Giving

Total 208 kg Daniel Kunitz 11/11/2018 Kilos and Giving

Snatch 94 kg Daniel Kunitz 08/19/2019 World Masters Championship
Clean & Jerk 115kg Daniel Kunitz 08/19/2019 World Masters Championship
Total 209 kg Daniel Kunitz 08/19/2019 World Masters Championship
Snatch 79 kg Record Standard

Clean & Jerk 99 kg

Total 178 kg

Record Standard
Record Standard

110 kg

Jim Storch
Jim Storch

Jim Storch

06/02/2019 Pan Am Masters Championship
06/02/2019 Pan Am Masters Championship
06/02/2019 Pan Am Masters Championship

Clean & Jerk 145 kg Jim Storch

Total 260 kg Jim Storch

12/01/2018 Christmas & Kilos
12/01/2018 Christmas & Kilos
12/01/2018 Christmas & Kilos

104 kg

James Malone

Clean & Jerk 145 kg James Malone

Total 249 kg

James Malone

08/20/2019 World Masters Championship
08/20/2019 World Masters Championship
08/20/2019 World Masters Championship




M55

55 kg Snatch 50 kg Record Standard
Clean & Jerk 60 kg Record Standard
Total 110 kg Record Standard
61 kg Snatch 72kg  Mark Ongeyberg 12/16/2018 Nick Curry Memorial Holiday Open
Clean & Jerk 87 kg * Mark Ongeyberg 08/18/2019 World Masters Championshp
Total 158 kg * Mark Ongeyberg 08/18/2019 World Masters Championship *
67 kg Snatch 57 kg Record Standard
Clean & Jerk 70 kg Record Standard
Total 127 kg Record Standard
73 kg Snatch 78 kg Joe Rodriguez 03/03/2022  American Open 1
Clean & Jerk 101 kg Joe Rodriguez 03/03/2022  American Open 1
Total 179kg Joe Rodriguez 03/03/2022  American Open 1
81 kg Snatch 93 kg Richard Condon 01/18/2020 Hudson Valley Winter Classic
Clean & Jerk 113 kg Richard Condon 03/18/2021 National Masters Championship
Total 202 kg Richard Condon 03/18/2021 National Masters Championship
89 kg Snatch 66 kg  William McClure 02/10/2019  Brooklyn Barbell Qualifier
Clean & Jerk 99 kg John Tullo 12/16/2018  Nick Curry Memorial Holiday Open
Total 165 kg John Tullo 03/29/2019  National Masters Championship
96 kg Snatch 69 kg Record Standard
Clean & Jerk 85 kg Record Standard
Total 154 kg Record Standard
102 kg Snatch 90 kg Jim Storch 09/11/2022 NYS Championship
Clean & Jerk 115 kg Jim Storch 09/11/2022 NYS Championship
Total 205 kg Jim Storch 09/11/2022 NYS Championship
109 kg Snatch 110 kg James Storch 10/24/21 NYS Championship
Clean & Jerk 141 kg James Storch 10/24/21 NYS Championship
Total 251 kg James Storch 10/24/21 NYS Championship
+109 kg Snatch 75 kg Record Standard
Clean & Jerk 91 kg Record Standard
Total 166 kg Record Standard



55 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

61 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

67 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

73 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

81 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

45 kg
56 kg

101 kg

49 kg
60 kg

109 kg

52 kg
64 kg

116 kg

55 kg
68 kg

123 kg

65 kg
91 kg

155 kg

M60

Record Standard
Record Standard

Record Standard

Record Standard
Record Standard

Record Standard

Record Standard
Record Standard

Record Standard

Record Standard
Record Standard

Record Standard

Hank Berger 01/26/2019 Cold Iron Classic
Hank Berger 12/13/2020 Holiday Open

Hank Berger 06/01/2019 Pan Am Masters Championship



89 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

96 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

102 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

109 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

+109 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

M60

61kg Record Standard
78 kg  Kevin Tucker

138 kg  Kevin Tucker

63 kg Record Standard
78 kg Record Standard

141 kg Record Standard

70 kg JamesBarry  09/28/2019 NYS Championship

88 kg James Barry 09/28/2019 NYS Championship

158 kg James Barry ~ 09/28/2019 NYS Championship

69 kg Gerard Finn 12/01/2018 Christmas Kilos
83 kg  Gerard Finn 12/01/2018 Christmas Kilos

152 kg Gerard Finn 12/01/2018 Christmas Kilos
70kg Dan Boland 07/14/2018 Larry Mintz Memorial
94 kg Dan Boland 07/14/2018 Larry Mintz Memorial

164 kg Dan Boland 07/14/2018 Larry Mintz Memorial

10/24/2021 NYS Championship

10/24/2021 NYS Championship



55 kg

61 kg

Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total
Snatch

Clean & Jerk

39 kg
48 kg
87 kg
43 kg
51 kg

M65

Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard

Total

67 kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total

73 kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total

81 kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total

89kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total
96 kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total
102 kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total
109 kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total
+109 kg Snatch

Clean & Jerk

Total

94 kg Record Standard

45 kg
56 kg
101 kg
48 kg
58 kg
106 kg
60 kg
81 kg
141 kg
53 kg
65 kg
118 kg
55 kg
67 kg
122 kg
56 kg
69 kg
125 kg
64 kg
86 kg
150 kg

Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
David DeStefano
David DeStefano
David DeStefano
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Record Standard
Gerard Finn
Gerard Finn

Gerard Finn

59 kg Record Standard

73 kg Record Standard

132 kg Record Standard

10/24/2021 NYS Championship
10/24/2021 NYS Championship
10/24/2021 NYS Championship

12/02/2022 World Masters Championship
12/02/2022 World Masters Championship
12/02/2022 World Masters Championship



55 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

61 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

67 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

73 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

81 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

33 kg Record Standard
41 kg Record Standard
74 kg Record Standard
36kg  Record Standard
44 kg  Record Standard

80 kg Record Standard

38 kg Record Standard
48 kg Record Standard
86 kg Record Standard

49 kg Gerard Dunne
64 kg Gerard Dunne

113 kg Gerard Dunne

48 kg Gerard Dunne
63 kg Gerard Dunne

111 kg Gerard Dunne

M70

10/27/2018 Metropolitan Championship
10/27/2018 Metropolitan Championship

10/27/2018 Metropolitan Championship

10/26/2019 Metropolitan Championship
10/26/2019 Metropolitan Championship

10/26/2019 Metropolitan Championship



89 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

96 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

102 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

109 kg
Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

+109 kg
Snatch

Clean & Jerk

M70

45kg Record Standard
56 kg Record Standard

101 kg Record Standard

46 kg Record Standard
58 kg Record Standard

104 kg Record Standard

48 kg Record Standard
59 kg Record Standard

107 kg Record Standard

49 kg Record Standard

60 kg  Record Standard

109 kg Record Standard

60 kg Record Standard

62 kg Record Standard

Total 112 kg Record Standard



55 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

29 kg Record Standard
35 kg Record Standard
64 kg Record Standard

61 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

31kg Record Standard
39 kg Record Standard
70 kg Record Standard

67 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

33 kg Record Standard

41kg Record Standard
74 kg Record Standard

73 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

47 kg Gerard Dunne
60 kg  Gerard Dunne
107 kg Gerard Dunne

M75

08/10/2022 Howard Cohen American Masters
04/21/2022 National Masters Championship
08/10/2022 Howard Cohen American Masters

81 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

48 kg Gerard Dunne
61 kg Gerard Dunne
109 kg Gerard Dunne

06/09/2022 Pan American Championship
06/09/2022 Pan American Championship
06/09/2022 Pan American Championship

89 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

39 kg Record Standard
48 kg Record Standard
87 kg  Record Standard

96 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

40 kg Record Standard
50kg Record Standard
90 kg Record Standard

102 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

41 kg Record Standard
51kg Record Standard
92 kg Record Standard

109 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

42 kg Record Standard
53 kg Record Standard
95 kg Record Standard

+109 kg Snatch
Clean & Jerk

Total

43 kg Record Standard
54 kg Record Standard
97 kg Record Standard

*Record Standard must be equaled or surpassed.

*National Masters Record






